
ASC Committee Members, 2010-2011 

Bloch Award Committee  
John Paul Wright (c) University of Cincinnati   john.wright@uc.edu 
Candace McCoy (fr) John Jay College   cmccoy@jjay.cuny.edu 
Ruth Peterson  Ohio State University                               peterson.5@sociology.osu.edu   
Walter DeKeseredy Univ. of Ontario Institute of Technology walter.dekeseredy@uoit.ca 
Celesta Albonetti University of Iowa   celesta-albonetti@uiowa.edu 
Thomas Arvanites Villanova University   arvanites@villanova.edu 
 
Cavan Award Committee  
Robin Engel (c)  University of Cincinnati   robin.engel@uc.edu  
Jeffrey Morenoff (fr) University of Michigan   morenoff@umich.edu 
Vanessa Garcia  Kean University    vgarcia@kean.edu 
William McCarthy University of CA, Davis   bdmccarthy@ucdavis.edu 
Joanne Kaufman SUNY-Albany    jkaufman@albany.edu 
 
Hindelang Book Award Committee  
Richard Wright (c) University of Missouri-St. Louis  surfer@umsl.edu 
Marvin Krohn (fr) University of Florida   mkrohn@ufl.edu 
Dana Haynie  Ohio State University   haynie.7@sociology.osu.edu 
Barbara Warner  Georgia State University  warner@gsu.edu 
Michael Reisig  Arizona State University   Reisig@asu.edu 
Bert Useem  Purdue University   buseem@purdue.edu 
Ronet Bachman  University of Delaware   ronet@udel.edu 
 
Outstanding Article Awards Committee 
William Pridemore (c)  Indiana University   wpridemo@indiana.edu 
Ross Matsueda (fr) University of Washington  matsueda@u.washington.edu 
Tim Wadsworth  University of Colorado    tim.wadsworth@colorado.edu 
Lisa Bostaph  Boise State University   lisabostaph@boisestate.edu 
Maria Velez  University of New Mexico  mvelez@unm.edu 
Laurie Krivo  Rutgers University   lkrivo@sociology.rutgers.edu 
 
Sellin-Glueck Award Committee 
Elliott Currie (c)  University of California, Irvine  ecurrie@uci.edu 
Susanne Karstedt (fr) University of Leeds   S.Karstedt@leeds.ac.uk 
Janet Stamatel  University at Albany, SUNY  jstamatel@albany.edu 
Rosemary Gartner University of Toronto   rosemary.gartner@utoronto.ca 
Emil Plywaczewski University of Bialystok   plywacz@uwb.edu.pl 
Nikos Passas  Northeastern University   n.passas@neu.edu 
 
Sutherland Award Committee 
Julie Horney (c)  Penn State University   jhorney@psu.edu 
Charles Tittle (fr) North Caroline State University  charles_tittle@ncsu.edu 
Terrence Thornberry (fr) University of Maryland   thornbet@umd.edu 
Aaron Kupchik  University of Delaware   akupchik@udel.edu 
Friedrich Loesel  Cambridge University   director@crim.cam.ac.uk 
Laura Dugan  University of Maryland   ldugan@umd.edu 
 
Vollmer Award Committee 
Joanne Belknap (c) University of Colorado   joanne.belknap@colorado.edu 
Richard Catalano (fr) University of Washington  catalano@u.washington.edu 
Dennis Rosenbaum University of Illinois at Chicago  dennis@uic.edu 
Brandon Welsh  Northeastern University   bcwelsh66@msn.com 
Joan Petersilia  Stanford University   petersilia@law.stanford.edu 
Bonita Veysey  Rutgers University   veysey@newark.rutgers.edu 
 
 
 

mailto:john.wright@uc.edu
mailto:peterson.5@sociology.osu.edu
mailto:wpridemo@indiana.edu
mailto:akupchik@udel.edu


2 
 
Constitution and Bylaws Committee 
Travis Pratt (c)  Arizona State University   tcpratt@asu.edu 
Patricia McCall  North Carolina State University  patty_mccall@ncsu.edu 
Beth Huebner  University of Missouri-St. Louis  huebnerb@umsl.edu 
Barry Feld  University of MN Law School  bfeld@bigfork.net 
Kelly Welch  Villanova University   Kelly.welch@villanova.edu 
Raymond Teske Sam Houston State University  teske@shsu.edu 
  
Fellows Committee 
Michael Tonry (c, fr) University of Minnesota   tonry001@umn.edu 
Francis T. Cullen (fr) University of Cincinnati   cullenft@ucmail.uc.edu 
Cathy Widom (fr) John Jay College   cathy.widom@gmail.com 
Natasha Frost  Northeastern University   n.frost@neu.edu 
Christy Visher  University of Delaware   visher@udel.edu 
Ronald Akers (fr) University of Florida   rlakers@ufl.edu 
 
Finance Committee 
Steven Messner (c)  SUNY-Albany                                      s.messner@albany.edu 
Bonnie Fisher              University of Cincinnati    fisherbs@uc.edu 
Mike Benson (exp 11/11)University of Cincinnati   Michael.Benson@uc.edu 
      
Rob Sampson                Harvard University   rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
President-Elect-Elect 
 
Liaisons 
    AAAS  
     William Pridemore, Indiana University (expires 11/11) - wpridemo@indiana.edu 

    AAAS Consortium of Affiliates for Security Policy 
     Gary LaFree, University of Maryland (expires 11/11) - glafree@msn.com 

   COSSA  
     Gary LaFree, University of Maryland (expires 11/12) - glafree@msn.com 
     David Weisburd, George Mason University (expires 11/11) - msefrat@mscc.huji.ac.il 

   Observatory on Academic Criminology Programs 
      David Klinger, University of Missouri-St. Louis (expires 11/11) - klingerd@umsl.edu 
         
   United Nations  
     Ineke Marshall, Northeastern (Main rep; expires 11/11) - i.marshall@neu.edu 
     Aaron Fichtelberg (Alternate rep; expires 11/11) - afichte@udel.edu 

Membership Committee 
Robert Brown (c)  Fayetteville State University  rbrown20@uncfsu.edu  
Rachel B. Whaley   Southern Illinois    rwhaley@siu.edu 
Jeremy Staff  Penn State University   jus25@psu.edu 
Noelle Fearn  St. Louis University   nfearn@slu.edu 
Sarah Bacon  Florida State University   sbacon@fsu.edu 
Kecia Johnson  SUNY-Albany    kjohnson@albany.edu 
 
Minority Affairs Committee 
Shaun Gabbidon (c) Pennsylvania State Harrisburg  slg13@psu.edu 
Melissa Thompson Portland State University  mthomp@pdx.edu 
Everette Penn  University of Houston-Clear  pennev@uhcl.edu 
Obie Clayton  Morehouse College   oclayton@morehouse.edu 
Johnna Christian Rutgers University   johnnac@newark.rutgers.edu 
Patricia Warren  Florida State University   pwarren@comcast.net 
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Nominations Committee 
Doris MacKenzie (c) Pennsylvania State University  dlm69@psu.edu 
Eric Stewart  Florida State University   estewart2@fsu.edu 
Scott Decker  Arizona State University   scott.decker@asu.edu 
Barbara Koons-Witt University of South Carolina  bakoons@mailbox.sc.edu 
Julie Phillips  Rutgers University   jphillips@sociology.rutgers.edu 
Kenneth Land  Duke University    kland@soc.duke.edu 
 
Policy Committee 
Todd Clear (c) (expires 11/13)  Rutgers   tclear@rutgers.edu 
Tom Blomberg (expires 11/13)  Florida State  tblomber@mailer.fsu.edu 
Gary LaFree (expires 11/11)  Maryland  glafree@msn.com 
Karen Heimer (expires 11/11)  Iowa   Karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Julie Horney (expires 11/12)    Penn State  jhorney@psu.edu 
Steve Messner  (expires 11/12)  SUNY   s.messner@albany.edu 
Robert Crutchfield (expires 11/13) Washington  crutch@u.washington.edu 
Richard Rosenfeld (expires 11/13) Missouri-St. Louis Richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu 
 
Program Committee 
Co-Chair: Eric Baumer   Florida State  ebaumer@fsu.edu 
Co-Chair: Ryan King   SUNY   rking@albany.edu 
 
Publications Committee 

Cheryl Maxon (c)   UC-Irvine                          cmaxson@uci.edu              

Ross Matsueda   University of Washington  matsueda@u.washington.edu 

Finn Esbensen (exp 11/11) University of Missouri-St.Louis  esbensen@umsl.edu 
Gary Jensen (exp 11/11) Vanderbilt University   gary.jensen@vanderbilt.edu 
Brian Stults (exp 11/12)  Florida State University   bstults@fsu.edu 
Paul Bellair (exp 11/12)  Ohio State University   bellair.1@osu.edu 
Ex-Officio members: 
Denise Gottfredson (exp 11/11) University of Maryland    dgottfredson@crim.umd.edu 
Tom Blomberg (exp 11/13) Florida State University   tblomber@mailer.fsu.edu 
 
Raben Advisory Committee 
Steve Messner (c) (expires 11/12) SUNY   s.messner@albany.edu 
Bob Crutchfield (expires 11/11)  Washington 
Rob Sampson (expires 11/13)  Harvard   rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
Todd Clear (expires 11/13)  Rutgers   tclear@rutgers.edu 
 
Student Affairs Committee 
Joanne Savage (c) American University   jsavage@american.edu 
Patrick Carr  Rutgers University   pcarr@sociology.rutgers.edu 
Robert Brame  North Carolina – Charlotte  rbrame@uncc.edu 
Michael Reisig  Arizona State University   reisig@asu.edu 
Jennifer Cobbina Michigan State University  cobbina@msu.edu 

Ruth Triplett  Old Dominion University   rtriplet@odu.edu 

 
Student Awards Committee 
Tom Stucky (c)  Indiana University Purdue Univ.  tstucky@iupui.edu 
Kevin Beaver  Florida State University   kbeaver@fsu.edu 
Jacob Stowell  University of MA – Lowell  Jacob_stowell@uml.edu 
Richard Felson  Penn State University   rbf@psu.edu 
Nikki Jones  University of CA – Santa Barbara njones@soc.ucsb.edu 
Amy Ferrell   Northeastern University   am.farrell@neu.edu 
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Teaching Committee 
David Klinger (c) University of Missouri-St. Louis  klingerd@umsl.edu 
Anthony Peguero Miami University of Ohio  pegueraa@muohio.edu 
Adrienne Freng  University of Wyoming   afreng@uwyo.edu 
Marilyn Belle-McQuillan University of Calgary   mbellemc@ucalgary.ca 
George Burruss  Southern Illinois University  gburruss@siu.edu 
Lori Hughes  University of Nebraska   lahughes@mail.unomaha.edu 
Rachel Hardesty            Portland State University                         hardesty@pdx.edu 
 
Mentor of the Year Award (no committee) 

Bonnie Berry  SPRG      Mentor_inbound@socialproblems.org 

 
Teaching Award Committee  
Greg Pogarsky  (c) University at Albany   pogarsky@albany.edu 
John Mac Donald University of Pennsylvania  johnmm@sas.upenn.edu 
Catherine Gallagher George Mason University  cgallag4@gmu.edu 
Gaylene Armstrong Sam Houston State University  garmstrong@shsu.edu 
James Unnever  University of South Florida  unnever@sar.usf.edu 
Matthew Hickman Seattle University   Hickman@seattleu.edu 
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